RESOLUTION 2022-18

A RESOLUTION INCORPORATING PROPERTY INTO THE CITY OF FRUITA OPERATED AND MAINTAINED IRRIGATION SYSTEM (W. PABOR WAY IRRIGATION)

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita completed the 2022 W. Pabor Way Irrigation Improvement Project which placed irrigation pipe in an open concrete ditch along the north side of W. Pabor Way, and

WHEREAS, the City has agreed to accept the irrigation system for these properties into the City operated and maintained irrigation system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRUITA, COLORADO, THAT:

The W. Pabor Way Irrigation Improvements, as shown on Exhibit A attached hereto, is hereby accepted and incorporated into the City operated and maintained irrigation system. Individual properties highlighted will be charged the applicable underground irrigation system charges subject to the same terms and conditions as other users of the underground piped irrigation system.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRUITA COLORADO THIS DAY OF, 2022	
ATTEST:	City of Fruita
City Clerk	Joel Kincaid, Mayor